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NATIONAL MOTOR CYCLE

ROAD RACES
SUNDAY, 12th MAY 1957

BRANDS HATCH CIRCUIT
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Held under the General Competition Rules of the A.C.U. and Supp y
A.C.U. PERMIT No. 7. TRACK CERTIFICATE No. 500.
ORGANISED BY BRANDS RACING COMMITTEE
Gravesend Eagles M.C.C.  Greenwich M. & M.C.C.  Rochester, Chatham & District M.C.
Affiliated to the AUTO-CYCLE UNION through the S.E. Cenire
RACING STARTS 12.30 p.m,
Practising: 9.00 a.m to 10.45 a.m.
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OFFICIALS

Stewards of the Meeting :
Appointed by AC.U. :
Mr. G. R, Allan.
Appointed by S.E. Centre, A.CU.:
Mr. J. Walby

Appointed by Brands

Racing Committee :

P. Nicholls.
A.C.U. Timekeeper :
(In Charge) :
Major J. W, Barber (International).
Brands Racing Comunittee :
Timekeepers :

J. Fordham.

4. Humphry, G. Shields. F. Pfiel.

Handicapper :
F. Pfiel.
Clerk of the Course :
T. Lovett.
Chief Marshal :
K. Phillips.
Assistant Chief Marshal :
J. Ward.
Judge :
S. Haynes.
Starter :
J. Milton,
Assistant Starter :
D. Elliott.

Chief Paddock Marshal :
A. E. Ridley.

Assistant Paddock Marshal :
P. Cannon. J. West. J  Craven,

Machine Examiners :
W. R. Smith. E. Walker.

Lap Scorers :
F. Micklewright.

Scoreboards :
S. Turnball. R. Lane K, Crammer.

Telephone Communications :

R. Swift.

Starting Line :
N. Dinsdale.

Timing Box :

Competitors’ Steward :
Fuel Inspector—T. Ranshaw.

Course Marshals :
Members of Gravesend Eagles
M.C.C., Greenwich M. & M.C.C,,
and Rochester, Chatham & District
M.C.

First Aid :
Members of St, John Ambulance
Brigade.

Secretary of the Meeting :
R. Thomas,
15, The Walk,
Wainscott,
Nr. Rochgster,
Kent.




EVENTS AND AWARDS

EVENT 1. SOLO SCRATCH RACE

120—200 c.c.

Prize Money : £10 £6 £4 £3 £2
EVENT 2. SOLO SCRATCH RACE

201—250 c.c.

Prize Money : £15 810, . 86 £4 £33 E]
EVENT 3. SOLO SCRATCH RACE

251—350 c.c.

Prize Money : £15  E10- - £6 - £4 B3 LD TE]

EVENT 4. SOLO SCRATCH RACE

351—1000 c.c.

Prize Money : 15 £10:0° 6 B4 £3 | B R
EVENT 5. THREE-WHEELER SCRATCH RACE

Up to 1200 c.c.

Prize Money : £20 £15 £10 £3

Passenger : £5 £3 £2 £l
EVENT 6. THREE-WHEELER HANDICAP RACE

Up to 1200 c.c.

Prize Money : £20 £15 £10 £5

Passenger : £5 £3 £2 £1
EVENT 7. INVITATION SCRATCH RACE

251350 c.c.

Prize Money : £22 £14. £10 £5 £3 £ £l
EVENT 8. INVITATION SCRATCH RACE

Up to 1000 c.c.

Prize Money : £23 £15- E10 £5 £33 £3.E]

ADVICE OF RESULTS

The result of each race will be announced by the public address system.
Reports on the racing are made in “THE MoTor CycLe”, “Motor CycrLing” and
“Motor CycLE NEws”,
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FIAG SIGNALNS
INATTONAL FLAKR: . . i oo s afedob b wliinse Start.
§ RED FEAG oot sveniameradsis: Stop all Competitors.
BLACK, WITH DRIVER'S NUMBER ........ That Driver to Stop.
¢ YELLOW FLAG ...l b imainasnss st Danger—Drive Slowly.,
GREEN " ELAG: .ot i d ey St e 0 Course Clear.
CHEQUERED BLACK AND WHITE FLAG .. Finish.
B e o P P R RN

b
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IMPORTANT NOTICE TO COMPETITORS

The attention of all Competitors is drawn to the Regulations concerning:
(1) A.C.U. approved pattern crash helmets. (2) Leather Clothing.

PRACTISING: Three practice laps of the course must be carried out by all
riders between 9.00 a.m.—10.45 a.m.

WARNING: Competitors are reminded that riding in the Paddock is strictly
forbidden.

FOR THE ATTENTION OF SPECTATORS

Please do not leave litter about the grounds or woods—remember you CAN
take it with you.

The Brands Racing Committee acknowledge with thanks the valuable assistance
given by the individual marshals and supporting Clubs in conducting this event.

If a spill occurs, leave it to the marshals and the St. John Ambulance men
who are in attendance.

We would like to ask that you remember to drive with care and caution when
leaving the ground.

The Organisers wish to thank the owners for the use of the estate and St. John

Ambulance Brigade for their services.

CONDITIONS OF ADMISSION

Spectators atlending the track do so entirely at their own risk. It is a condition
of attendance that the Brands Hatch Circuit Limited and all persons having any
connection with the promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct of the meeting
(including the drivers and owners of vehicles and passengers in vehicles) are absolved
from all responsibility and liability whatsoever from negligence, or by accidents
causing loss, damage or personal injury to spectators or ticket holders, or to the
goods or vehicles.
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FORTHCOMING EVENTS
at
BRANDS HATCH

Car Meetings Motor Cycle Meetings
Sunday May 19th Whit Monday June 10th
Whit Sunday June 9th Sunday July 21st
Bank Holiday August 5th Sunday September 1st
Sunday October 6th Sunday ' September” 8th
Boxing Day December 26th Sunday October 13th
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COMPETITORS
No. Name c.c. Machine Home Licence
1 A. Aitken 498 Triumph Norion Southall 577325
2 M. Aitken 348 B.S.A. Southall 57/326
3 A.W. Akers 248 Ariel New Cross 57/708
4 B. R. Anderson 499 Norton Eltham 57/372
5 H. M. Anderson 499 Norton Beanacre 57/993
6 J. N. Fawkes 350 AJ.S. & 500 M'less liford 57/1883
7 D. J. Armstrong 123 B.S.A. o . Fetcham 57/52
8 J. B. Gamble 125 EM.C. Puch Hounslow 57/695
9 L. Bailey 597 B.M.W. Sidecar Lewisham 57/852
Pass.: W. Schncider
10 E. Barrett i 248 Phoenix Tottenham 577697
348 Norton
499 Norton
11 J. Baughn 125 or 173 MLV, Tottenham 57/1133
Ent.: M.V. 201 M.V,
Distributors Ltd. 57/E2314
12 A. E. Baxter 3 348 Norton Tooting ool NES)
Ent.: Mantilla Motors 57/E2308
14 P. A. W. Bennett 249 Rudge Finchley . 57/1065
15 J. R. Blackwell 249 Rudge Brentwood 57/660
16 R. Blanning 348 B.S.A. Bristol 57/89
17 R, Blows 498 Triumph East Ham 57/919
18 E. T. Boarer 348 B.S.A. . St. Johns 57/674
19 B. Boddice g 499 Norton S,"C Smethwick 57/665
Pass.: B. Canning
20 F. Booth 248 Ariel Romford 57/837
21 M. A. Bowd»ry 499 Norton Orpington 57/225
22 V. R. Brazier .. .. 348 AJ.S. Brighton 57/1023
Ent.: Ecuric Dauphm E/2316
23 J. E. Brookes .. .. 498 Matchless Kingston 57787
Ent.: A.LD. Equipe E /2259
24 K, G. Brown .. 649 Triumph % Lewisham 57/1169
25 R. Brown 250 Melem Special Acton 57/1926
26 A. C. Keeble 125 M.V, Leiston 57/217
27 T. Brown 348 Douglas Beckenham . 57/329
Ent.: D. Parr 57/E2318
28 D. W. Buckle 149 Triumph Peckham 57/1612
29 P. Bugden . .. 249 Velocette Southampton 57/923
30 L. Bull i+ s 348 ‘Norton Croydon 57/1001
499 Norton
Ent.: Mantilla Motors 57/E2308
31 D. G, H. Burt .. 499 BS.A. 2 Footscray 57/1052
32 G. R. Butler . 348 BS.A. & 499 Norton Cambridge 57/265
33 M. J. Candy 499 Norton Tonbridge 57/1340
34 G, J. Canning 348 B.S.A. Birmingham 57/ 646
35 J. H. Campbell .. 348 BS.A. Birmingham 57/1295
36 J. Carr 4« .. 348 Norton Erith 57/699
499 Norton
37 D. V. Chadwick 173 M.V. Manchester 57/1161
Ent.: M.V, 203 M.V.
Distributors Ltd. 57/E2314
38 R. Chambers . 499 B.S.A. Portsmouth . 57/826
39 M. E. Chiles 498 Matchless Nunhead 57/490
40 D, Chisholm 249 Matchless Maidstone 57/800
348 Veloceite
41 1. Clarke 499 Norton Orpington 57/274
42 G. Coles 250 Rudge Islington . 57/248
Ent.: G. Coles MIC’ 57/E2347
43 G R. V. Collis .. 348 Velocette Southampton 57924

No.

44
45
46
47
48

49
50

51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58

59
60

6l

62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69

70
71
72
73
74
75
76
I7
78

79
80

81

82
83

84
85

86

Compeltitors

Name c.c. Machine
W. D. Craig 348 Norton
B. H. Cranmore 348 B.S.A.
J. R. Cripps 348 A.JS.
V. Croucher 348 Norton
W. Cummings 124 E.M.C. Puch
Ent.: Gillbanks
Motorcycles
J. W. Dakin .. 124 EM.C.
L. C. Dancer 150 Triumph
350 Velocette
B. J. Daniels 499 B.S.A.
D. H. Davey 348 B.S.A.
R_ P. Dawson 249 Phoenix J. A P,
A. J. Dean 498 B.SA.
B. L. Denchy 499 Norton
G, Dewer 8 174 M.V. A:.,usl'l
R. W, Doggett .. 123 B.S.A
J. Dovaston 247 Vclocol!;
998 Vincent
P. J. Dunphy 649 Triumph :
. Edlin 123 or 173 M.V, Agu:,lu
Ent.: M.V. 250 EM.C. i :
Distributors Ltd. (Event | only)
D. Edmonds 346 Enfield
497 Norton
K. Edwards 348 ALLS.
E. Ellis 348 AJS.
T. R. Evans 499 B.S.A. .
G. Ewer 125 Moto Rumi
D. M. Field 248 G.M.V.
V. Finn 348 ALLS.
L. Flury 348 AL)S.
T. Folwell 498 Matchless ‘5 (
Pass.: P. M. E\noukgr
R. J. Ford S 125 M.V, Agusla
Ent.: M.V.
Distributors Ltd.
J. P. Fordham 348 Norton

J. E. Francis
R. W. French
W, Friend "

D. C. Gillbanks 4
Fnt Gillbinks M /C’s
Gillbanks e

Inl Gillbanks MFC‘\
5. Glover i
Ent.: F. G. Applm
T. Godfrey .
Ent.: T. Wood
W. Goltz-Mehn
B. R. Gooch

C. H. Goody ot
Ent.: G. Coles M{C%
N, I{ Graham .
B. G. Gross

Pass.: C. J. mecns
M. Gunyon

S. Hailwood

J. D. Hamilton ..

500 B.S.A.

350 AJS.

500 D.W. Special
248 Excelsior

174 M.V. Agusta
249 Rudge

348 Velocelte

348 AJS.
348 BS.A.

498 SP.S. Triumph

249 Rudge

348 B.S.A.

499 Norton S/ ¢

348 ALS. i
173 M.V, Agusl.l
201 M.V.

M s+ dis
247 N.S.U. iV AR
AJS. :

J

Home
Kingston
Sunbury
Sidcup

Tunbrldgt: WelIs

London

Brixton
Whitstable

Lee
Hampstead
East Barnet
East Ham
Bourne
New Cross
Bletchley
Southall

Pimlico
Uxbridge

Cosham

Licence

57/855
57/1590
57/907
57/253
57/1002

57/E2303

57/1170
57/13%0

57/664
57/1148
57/888
57/395
57/300
57/505
57/941
57/253

57/874
57/211

57/E2314
57/828

Leighton Buzzard 57/1943

Patcham
Cheltenham
Chiswizk
Brockley
Addlestone
Gravesend
Pinner

East Barnet
Dulwich
Blackheath
Leytonstone
London
London
Islington
Forest Hill

Southampton

Clapham
Hounslow

Islington

Oxhey
Stanmore

Faversham
Henley

Southampton

57156
571807
57/1010
57/578
57/2077
57/836
57/39

57/893

" §7/E2314

57/631
57/105
57/394
572249
57/2218

" 57/E2303

571926

' 57/E2303

571736

' 57/E2293

57/767
57/E2296
57/694
57/707

57/249

" 57/F2347

57/891
57/1058

57/156

" 57/1786

57/713



Home

Br:.mford
Millwall
Millwall
Folkestone
London
London
Cosham
Hampstead
Ashford
Beckenham
Willesden
Tottenham
Broczkley
Kensington
Streatham

Competitors

No. Name c.c. Machine

87 R. G. Harris 348 A.J.S.

88 L. Hasler 649 Triumph

89 R. H. Hasler 249 Rudge :

90 L. G. Hatch 250 Villiers & 499 BS.A.
91 W. Peden 125 N.S.U. & 250 Rudge
92 A.J. West 123 AW.S.

93 D. R. Hobbs 350 Velocette

94 P, R. Hodgson .. 348 AJS,

95 P. F. Hogwood .. 499 Norton

96 J. R. Holder i)Y 499 Norton

97 W. F. ], Holley .. 348 AJ.S,

98 J. C. Holloway 348 ALS,

99 T. E Holman 348 ALS.

100 G. J. Hughes 498 Triumph

101 D. Humphries 248 Ellbee Special

107
108

109
110
111
112

113
114
115

116

117

118

119
120

121

122
123
124
125

126
127

128
129
130
131

Ent.: Westminster (,lub

G. Hutchins

J. B, Hyde

Ent.: G. Potter

L. J. Tles

T. H. Ingham

R. J. Ireland o
Pass.: J. Warburton
J. Jackson

K. W. James Pt
Ent.: Marsh & Fry

G. Jarvis

B. Johnstone

K. Kay

F. Keeling

Pass.: A. Bryanl
R. A, Kemp

R. E. Kemsley

E. M, Kempson ..
Ent.: R. Tyler

L. Kempster

R. F. Ladley

J. Larden if
Ent.: F. G, Apphn

E. A, Lavington
F. W. Launchbury

P. J. Lester A
Pass.: N. D. Lester

N. P, Lethbridge

E. R. Lurcock

P. Male I

J. E. Marchant .. :
Pass.: I. E. Holland

C. C. W. Mates ..
A, P. Matthews
Ent.: D. F, Parr
G. Matthews

G. A. Matthews
R. F. J. Mawby
R. 5. Mavyhew

197 Jefles-Dot
249 G.M.V.

498 Triumph
499 B.S.A. :
497 Norton S;C

498 Triumph
249 Excelsior
350 BS.A.

124 EM.C.

348 B.S.A.

348 B.S.A. k
499 Norton SIC

498 Triumph

124 Triumph

249 E.M.K.

348 ALS.

499 Norton v
248 Robbo Special ..
249 Rudge

348 Velocelte
242 Anzani
349 B.S.A.

499 Norton §/C

498 Triumph
348 BS.A.
499 B.S.A.

649 JEM, Tnl.lmph b,"C

250 N.S.U.
348 Douglas

499 Norton
348 Norton
498 Norton
248 Velocette
348 Velocette
499 Norton

Forest Hill
Abbeywood

Bristol
Southend
Catford

London
Christchurch

Crawley
London
Watford
Eltham

Catford
Faversham
Catford

Harrow
Dalston
Catford

Earlsfield
Wimbledon

Enfield

London
Harrietsham
East Acton
Heathficld

Tottenham
Horsham

Bovingdon
Horsham
Camberley
Lee

Licence

57/840
57/753
57/754
57/310
57/683
577127
57/2001
57 /854
57/1107
57/843
57/872
57434
57/887
57/1349
57/728

" 57/E2234

57/593
57/688

' 57/E2267

57/293
57/812
57/849

57/764
57755

" 57/E2350

57 /468
57 /464
57/2190
57/850

57/582
57/33
57/589

" 57/E2271

57/157
57/564
57/676

" 57/E2293

57/154
57(252

57/1266

57/71
57/703
57/569
57/1129

57/888
577423
" 57/E2318

57/587
57/565
57/951
57/712

4, -
Competitors
No. Name eic. Mach.rm Home Licence
132 B. McEntee 2 349 A .l "} Kensington 57/1837
133 T. J. McKnight .. 250 Rudge London 57/560
134 P. J. Mill 498 Triumph Bromley 57/762
135 P. J, Millard 499 Norton 5/C Dagenham 57/380
Pass.: S, Teather
136 E. Minihan 348 Norton Kilburn 57/1236
499 Norton
137 R, A. Minster 123 R.S.S. London 57/901
138 D. Minter . 348 Norton Canterbury . 57/46
Ent.: Wincheap G 1.1: 499 Norton 57/E2263
139 H. R. Minto 348 ALLS, Bermondsey 57/1073
140 J. R. Mitchell 348 B.S.A. Ashford 57/264
141 B. W. Moore 497 B.S.A. Southfields 57/841
142 D. C. Moore . 125 MLV, A;,;I\l‘l Kings Langley 577981
Ent.: Moores Gmdge 250 M.S.V .. 57/E2346
143 G C. A. Murphy 345 AJS. = Tulse Hill 57/763
498 Matchless F
144 P, Murphy 348 AJS. New Zealand 57/2152
498 Maltchless
145 W. Murray 499 Norton §/C London 57/2240
Pass.: A, Cone
146 P, Nail 499 B.S.A. Croydon 57/761
147 V. Naintre 499 B.S.A. London 57/177
Ent.: F. Young 57/E2399
148 B. Nayler 348 Veloc:tte Welwyn 57/915
Ent.: Midherts
M.C. & C.C. 57/E2323
149 T. J. Neal 249 Velocette Brockley 57/645
150 K. North 498 Norton Special Wembley 57/1085
151 R. C. Nurden 348 R.N-BS.A. Plumstead 571776
152 K. R. Oliver 499 B.S.A . - Charlton 57/884
153 C. W. Organ 249 M.O.V. Special Hornsey 57/691
154 S. L. F. Orson 350 B.S.A. e Hemel Hempstead 57/534
155 M. P. O'Rourke 173 M.V. Agusta London < 37{905
203 M.V. Agusta
Ent.: M.V. 350 Norton i A
Distributors Ltd. (Events 1 & 2 only) 57/E2314
156 B. T. Osborne 498 Matchless Bermondsey 57/1177
157 P. Overall 499 Norton S/C Orpington 57/878
Pass.: D. Overall
158 R. F. Owers 646 B.S.A. Walthamstow 57/254
159 W. T. Pain 348 A LS. Dagenham 57/756
160 A. S. Pavey 247 NS.U, 3 Ealing 577802
161 J. L. Payne 249 I.A.H. 'lnumph Chislehurst 57/633
Ent.: J. A. HI[LhLOLk 499 Norton R 57/E2301
162 K. A. Payne . 249 Baxter Rudge Eltham 57/745
163 M. C. Peirce 500 B.S.A. . Robertsbridge 57758
164 P. J. Petit .. .. 249 Rudge Special .. Dulwich 57/1032
Pt W. T, Rec\cq 57/E2321
165 . Pickett 348 B.S.A. Newhaven 57/1122
166 K. E, Pitt 348 AJS, L W Croydon 57/775
167 R. R. Pollard 250 N.S.U. Special Sydenham 57/877
169 D. M. Purcell 348 BS.A. Ml Cudham 57/799
170 E. Quinlan 499 B.S.A. Catford 57/1586
171 H. W. Rayner 350 Norton Somerset 57/344
e e L(.‘.i] 498 Triumph i Bishops Storfm'd 57/983
173 8. 124 M.V. Agusta .. Hillington 571677
Ent.: L B. W]Iﬂon ‘57,’E226"
174 C. J. Rickards 348 Norton Bellingham 57/148
7
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No.

175

176
177
178

179
180
181
182

183

184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
194

195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205

206
207

208
209
210

Name

R. A. Robinson

Pass.: L. P. Young
Ent.: E. T. Young

C. A. Rowe
R, E. Rowe
R. J. E. Rowles

F. A, Rutherford
L. S. Rutherford
W. J. Sawford ;
D. H. Saywood ..
Pass.: L. T. White
Ent.: A.L.D, Equipe

G. A. Saywood
Ent.: A.1.D. Equipe

R, Sinclair

A. Smith Re
R. J. Standivan ..
B. A. Stannard

C. Smith

D. E. Smith

J. C. Simmonds
C. Slack

R. S. Snell

N, Staple i
Pass.: G. Deering
R. Stevens i
S. Stevens

J. F. Stracey

D. King

R. Thompson

J. W. Thorold

T. Thorp

J. Tickle

A. Trow

K. E. Tully

P. Tyvack i .
Ent.: Deeprose Bms

H. L, Urquhart ..

J. W. Waller

Ent.: Ecurie D.mphm

S. A. Ward

E. J. Washer

R. Watson

Ent.: Church H|II
Motors

R. Whitehouse

K. W. Whorlow ..

H. D, Williams .. ..
Ent.: G, E. Chittenden

T. Wiltshire

B. W. Wood

E. F., Wooder

P. Woollett

Pass.: M. I. Cand}r
D. J. Wren -

Competitors

c.c. Machine

998 Vincent Special S/C

499 B.S.A.
499 B.S.A.
249 Velocelte
498 Matchless

348 & 499 Duke B.S.A.
349 AJS.

499 Norton .

499 Norton S/ C

498 Mualtchless

125 Special

348 Norton

248 G.M.V,

348 A.1S. %
250 Phoenix J. A. P
248 Moto-Velo

499 B.S.A.

348 B.S.A.

498 Maichless

499 Norton S/C

500 B.S.A.
499 B.S.A,

348 B SA. & 498 'I:lumph

499 B.S.A.

249 Rudge

490 Norton 3

249 BS.A. & 143 AJS
123 & 498 BS.A,

348 & 499 Norioﬂ

348 & 499 Norton

348 G.M.S, !

499 Norton

348 AJS.
348 AJS.

499 Norton
499 Norton
499 Norton

499 Norton
199 Triumph
249 Velocette
348 B.S.A.
499 B.S.A.

249 Rudge
249 Moody
348 Norton =
499 Norton §/C

197 James

Home

Enfield

Staines
Forest Gate
Tulse Hill

West Ham
Blackheath
Belvedore

Merton Park i

Merton Park

Harcow
Croydon
London
Reigate
Enfield
Catford
London
Hounslow
Bermondsey
Southall

Kidbrooke
Kidbrooke
Isleworth
Twickenham
Welling
Greenhithe
Ruislip
London
Welling
Crawley
Southall

Belvedore
Brighton

Tipton
Crawley
Cheam

Licence

57778

57/E2266

57/1282
57/712
57/1071

57/74
57/786
57/407
57/73

57/E2259

57172
57/E2259

57/777
57/1108
57/895
57/1718
57/782
57/573
57/842
57/829
57/558
57/325

57 /886
57 /2558
57/54
571125
5771522
57/1815
57/715
57 /864
57/308
57/509
57/194
57 E2309

57/584
57/974
57/E2316

57/55
57/698
57/774

" 57/E2344

Hemel Hempstead 57/614

Faversham
Deal
Bermondsey
London
Romford

Sevenoaks

Worcester

57/388
57/491

" 57/E2287

57/2188
57/609
57/770
57/979

5711627

1 -
Competitors
No. Name c.c. Machine Home Licence No.
| 219 A. Young .. 499 Norton S/C Purley 57/1528
Pass.: A. C, Pal:mdge
|;\ 220 E. T. Young 498 E.T.Y. Triumph S/C  Cheshunt 57/366
| Pass.: C. D. Young
221 G, C. Young 499 Norton London 57/523
222 L. Young 348 A.JS. Cheshunt 57/519
\ Ent.: E. Young 499 J.V. ‘xpumi 57}’E2266
Ly
223 K. H. Draper 499 Norton 5 Dartford 57/1077
224 S. Nightingale 499 Norton §/ G Stockport 57/793
Pass.: E. Sheldon

f@ Main Dealers for all leading
S Y 1957

* SCOOTERS

x MOPEDS

S THREE- WHEELERS

* MOTOR CYCLES

Y SIDE-CARS

REMEMBER : Easy Terms, Part
Exchanges, Tax, Insurance, Licence
We Attend to All Formalities

MORRISSEY

31-38 THE HILL
NORTHFLEET
(Gravesend 5708)

20 MILTON ROAD 140 LOWFIELD STREET
GRAVESEND DARTFORD
(Gravesend 2831) (Dartford 2871)

26-41 SOUTHEND RD.
GRAYS

(Grays Thurrock 3864)

CELLULOSE AND PAINTS
. for Brush and Spray

» SPRAY PLANT HIRED X«

CAR SPRAYING HANDBOOK (80 Pages)  Price 3|6 plus 4d postage
Catalogue of Painting Material & Allied Spraying Sundries: 2d. stamp please

LEONARD BROOKS LIMITED

81, OAK ROAD, HAROLD WOOD, ESSEX - TEL. INGREBOURNE 1560
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S. 501 @

SPORTS de luxe

GHOGHELGGGGESLSSY

Price £108 + 9 * 2
With Hydraulic Brake
Deposit £27 * 9 * 2

STEIB is the best for quality of design and finish, Only with a STEIB can you obtain a
hydraulic operated sidecar brake for powerful *straight-line" braking coupled with
machine brake. §.501 and S.250 with matching colours for all makes and models.

Write for Catalogues, Prices, H.P. Terms and Delivery,

»

To Sole Suppliers:

A.F.N. LTD., FALCON WORKS LONDON ROAD, ISLEWORTH MIDDLESEX
Phone HOUnslow 0011 OPEN SATURDAYS 9a.m. - 5p.m.

B e e e S S P s TS S s e e S e e

GOODALLS
of

EPSOM

for
SERVICE and SATISFACTION

55 SOUTH STREET, EPSOM
Phone : EPSOM 9563
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Event 5. Three Wheeler Scratch Race (Up to 1200 c.c))
Heat 2. 4 Laps

START: 2.30 p.m.

145 W. Murray (499 Norton S/C)
Pass.: A. Cope

P. Overall (499 Norton S/C)

219 A. Young (499 Norton S/C)
Pass.: A. C, Partridge

157 220 E. T. Young

Pass.: D, Overall (498 E.T.Y. Triumph S/C)
175 R. A. Robinson (998 Vincent §/C) Pass.: C. D. Young

Pass.: L. P. Young 194 N. Staple (499 Norton S/C)
182 D. H. Saywood (499 Norton S/C) Pass.: G. Deering

Pass.: L. T. White
P Woollett (499 Norton S/C)
Pass.: M. J. Candy
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Event 2.
START: 2.40 p.m.

Solo Race (201 to 250 c.c.) 10 Laps

Final.

From Heat 1




EVENTS

Event 1. Solo Race (120 to 200 c.c.
START: 12.30 p.m.

7 D. J. Armstrong (123 B.S.A)) :
BNty NI ——
[1 J. Baughn (125 or 173 M.v,) 71 W. Peden (125 NS'U.)
26 A. C. Keeble (125 M.V.) > 7 8 s West (123 AW)S
78 D. W. Buckle (149 Triumph) 102  G. Hutchins (197 Jéﬂi;s D.O.T)
37 D. V. Chadwick (173 M.V.) 109 G. Jarvis (124 E.M Q)
48 W. Cumm{ngs (124 EM.C. Puch) 114 R. E. Kemsley (124 ’i‘riumph)
49 J. W. Dakin (124 E.M.C.) #-137 R A. Minster (123 R.S.S)
50 L. C. Dancer (149 Triumph) 142 D, C. Moore « V.) |
56 G. Dewar (174 M.V.) 155 M. O’Rourke (174 M.V.)
57 R. W. Doggett (123 B.S.A) I73 S. Rees (124 M.V)
~ 60 D. Edlin (123 or 173 M.V.) 184 R. Sinclair (125 Special)
W 5 G. Ewer (125 Moto-Rumi) 202 J. Tickle (123 B.S.A)
20 R.J Ford (174 M.V) 212 K. W. Whorlow (199 Triumph)

Results : ?
” o -
'+ GRS e /b b ...... € 7 Gl B e #y é .......
1P PR B, 7 %7 ...... Sth |
£ ],
Winner's Time. . Speed . @, 2—? m.p.h
Event 3. Solo Race (251 to 350 c.c.) ~ Heat 1. 4 Laps
START: 12.45 p.m.
2 M. Aitken (348 BS.A) 43 G. R, V. Collis (348 Velocette)
6 J. N. Fawkes (350 A.J.S.) 44 W. D. Craig (348 Norton)
10 E, Barrett (348 Norton) 45 B. H. Crgnmore (348 B.S.A)
12 A. E. Baxter (348 Norton) 46 J. R. Cripps (348 A.J S.)
16 R. Blanning (348 B.S.A.) 47 V. Croucher (348 Norton)
8 E. T. Boarer (348 B.S.A.) 50 L. C. Dancer (350 Velocette)
.2 V. R. Brazier (348 A.J.S.) 52 D. H. Davy (348 B.S.A))
*7 T. Brown (348 Douglas) | 61 D. Edmonds (346 Enfield)
.0 L. Bull (348 Norton) : 62 K. Edwards (348 A.J.S.)
32 G. R. Butler (348 B.S.A.) 63 E. Ellis (348 A.J.S.)
34 G. J. Canning (348 B.S.A)) 67 V. Finn (348 A.J.S)
35 J. H. Campbell’ (348 B.S.A.) 68 L. Flury, (348 A.J.S.)
36 J. Carr (348 Norton) - 71 J. P. Fordham (348 Norton) ,
40 D. Chisholm (348 Velocette 201 T, Thorp (348 A.J.S.) |
|
Results :

—
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START: [2.55 p.m. Ev:"Rth' 12 Solo Race (201 to 250 c.c.) Heat 2. 4 Laps
; ; ST : a 5 Pomo
_____————————__'_—'_'—'—'f'—-—————\ |
: .oy ¥4 6 D. M. Field (203 M.V) - -
3 A. W. Akers (248 Atiel) S i e el it et S T L
10 E. Barrett (248 Phoenix) LS p F(’%rlfb,l [%8 8-4'\84-}3/-) | . gk ypc Ladiey Q48 Rabbo. Specialy “162- K:.A, Payne (349 Baxter Rudge)
11 J. Baughn (202 M.\/’-) o) 77 g .Gl.over 2249 Rud Xcelsior) 118 J. Larden (Z49 Rudge) : 164 P_J. Petit (249 Rudge Special)
14 P. A. W. Bennett (249 Rudgc 310 C. H: Gods & e 1%6) 120 F. W. Launchbury (242 Anzani) 167 R. R. Pollard (250 N.S.U. Special)
% T.SRY BIIICkWL‘_” (24‘) Rudge) ;;5 G Hai]woo()j’ ((301 N;ldge) 126 C. C. W. Mates (250 NSU) 178 R.J. E. Rowles (249 Velocette)
20 F. Booth (248 Ariel) Lo % T D LiG o7 .V.) v 131 R. S. Mayhew (248 Velocette) 186 R. J. Standivan (248 G.M.V.)
25 R. Brown (250 Melem Special) S I;mllc- on 2(9 7 N.S.U.) | 133 T. J. McKnight (250 Rudge) 188 C. Smith (250 Phoenix J.A.P.)
29 P. Bugden (249 Velocette) ST G' Hasnur (24 Ruglge) 142 D. C, Moore (250 M.S.V.) 189 D E. Smith (248 Moto-Velo)
37 D. V. Chadwick (203 M.V.) . G. at.,h? (250 Villiers) 149 T. J. Neal (249 Velocette) ; 199 R. Thompson - (249 Rudge)
40 D. Chisholm (249 Velocette) 91 W. Peden (250 Rudge) & o 0 0 3 0L, O’rgan (249 M.O.V. Special) 201 T. Thorp (249 BS.A))
42 G. Coles (250 Rudge) 101 D. Humphries (248 Ellbee Special) “ 155 M. P. O’'Rourke (203 M.V.) 212 K. W. Whorlow (249 Velocette)
53 R. P. Dawson (249 Phoenix J.AP.) 103 J. B, Hyde (249 G.M.V.) 160 A. 5. Pavey (247 NS.U) - 214 T. Wiltshire (249 Rudge)
58 J. Dovaston (247 Velocette) 108 K. W. James (249 Excelsior) . 161 J. L. Payne (249 J.A.H. Triumph) 215 B. W. Wood (249 Moody)
o L e - 115 E. M. Kempson (249 EM K ) \/L i .
Results : . ‘
{st AR LSt N R 1 D’ Pis 75 S 'b ‘ ..... 3rd/q’)/ ........
ok Aiha, o WO BT e ‘(33’ e T L
................ P z
: (ISR A 129 Bl BEDe ke P28 o 2
1l LB SEE S ’ g
\
e [Ghw. ., IR Py Lk Sy Y% g, CRLET o
.................... s
; HAth, 3. e SO oS~ At o 1€ T Dol
Eothsa Bt O ] 5 (- PSE
Winner's Time. .... > (0 . 5 Speed.. .. )b P ey p.h
Winner's Time
- Event 3. Solo R 251 to 350 c.c. Heat 3. 4 Lap
Event 3. Solo Race (251 to 350 c.C.) Heat 2. 4 Laps ‘ START: 1.40 b.m o Race ( ) aps
START: 1.10 p.m. 1 e il _ *
b | 132 B. McEntee (349 AJS) 180 L. S. Rutherford (349 A.J.S))
/73 R, W.French (350 A.J.S.) 108 K: W. James (350 B.S.A.) e % 139 H. R, Minto (348 A.JS) 185 A. Smith (348 Norton)
/8 T. Godfrey (348 Velocette) 110 B. Johnstone (348 B.S.A.) - OR—-M} G. C. A. Murphy (348 A.J.S.) 187 B. A. Stannard (348 A.J.S)
79 W. Goltz-Mehn (348 A.J.S.) 111 K. Kay (348 B.S.A.) _ 144 P. Murphy (348 A.J.S) 191 C. Slack (348 B.S.A))
80 B. R. Gooch (348 B.S.A)) 115 E. M. Kempson (348 A.J.S.) 148 B. Nayler (348 Velocette) 197 J_ F. Stracey (348 B.S.A))
62 V. R. Graham (348 B.S.A) 119 E. A. Lavington (348 Velocette) R. C. Nurden (348 R.N.-B.S.A)) 203 A. Trow (348 Norton)
84 M. Gunyon (348 A.J.S.) 120 F. W. Launchbury (349 B.S.A.) 3 S. L. F. Orson (350 B.S.A) 204 K. E. Tully (348 Norton)
86 J. D. Hamilton (348 A.J.S.) 123 E. R. Lurcock (348 B.S.A.) " W. T. Pain (348 A.J.S) 205 P. Tyack (348 G.M.S.)
87 R. G. Harris (348 A.J.S) 127 A, P. Matthews (348 Douglas) J. Pickett (348 B.S.A) 206 H. L. Urqubart (348 AJS)
93 D. R. Hobbs (350 Velocette) 129 G. A. Matthews (348 Norton) ' K. E. Pitt (348 A.JS) 207 J. W. Waller (348 AJ.S)
94 P. R. Hodeson (348 AJ S.) 131 S Mayhew (348 Velocette) % | D. M. Purcell (348 B.S.A)) 213 H, D. Williams (348 BS.A)
97 W. F. J. Holley (348 A.J.S.) 6(3—136 N. Minihan (348 Norton) g ¢ H. W. Rayner (350 Norton) 216 E. F. Wooder (348 Norton)
98 J. C. Holloway (348 A.JS.) 133 D. Minter (348 Norton) , 174 "C. K. Rickards (348 Norton) 222 L. Young (348 AJS))
99 T. E. Holman (348 A.J.S) (36.. 140 J. R. Mitchell (348 B.S.A.) 179 F. A. Rutherford (348 Duke-B.S.A.)
Results: A Results:
g 1 5% )} g 3
PR PP SRR Ind. 5. 7 o e R rd ;a0 ))' ............. Bab =, e e e
B, ..cof AP (’}’ (J Sth ‘ O ? ' 3 ’ Wy | ,
........................ v IOt Ll A R 4th, ¢ T Be il f i
1 : | L W a,;: P LA, | X
Y{ O R, 4 . ‘ PR G Giaro s ' S TR - ‘3 i S ok
v e o N ouh,..... T . D L IR RUCHER. LRI
W’ ’ - &7 _ - ” ~ ; wA") f: .‘
inner's Time Q... ' Speed. .. 5 7 o ¢ A..m p.h. ' '
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p to 1200 c.c.)
Heat 1. 4 Laps

Event 5. Three Wheeler Scratch Race (U

START: 155 p.m.

it
9 L. Bailey (597 BM.W. §/C) 106 R. J. Ireland (497 Norton S/C)
3 Pass.: W. Schnerder Pass.: J. Warburton
. 19 B. Boddice (499 Norton S/C) 112 F. Keeling (499 Norton 5/C)
C . Pass.: W. Canning Pass.: A, Bryant .
69 T. Folwell (498 Matchless S/C) 121 P. J. Lester (499 Norton S/C)
Pass.: P. M. Knocker Pass.: N. D. Lester
83 B. G. Gross (499 Norton S/C) 135 P. J. Millard (499 Norton S/C)
Pass.: C. J. Emmens Pass.: S. Teather
175 J. E. Marchant (649 Triumph S/C) 224 S, Nightingale (499 Norton S/ C)
Pass.: I. E. Holland Pass.: E. Sheldon
Results: -
19 1
| R £ ST 2nd. oo S § o BEEOARN s
e o g Ao %o L 2 ag
) o
Winner's Time. .. .. 5‘ / fRle s Speed N2
Event 3. Solo Race (251 to 350 c.c.)
START: 2.10 p.m. -
From Heat ‘ From Heat 2

1
N
4 -
v . . J . - - b s : ;
20w ' '
- & - 4 . é ‘-‘ !
& i 3 . - 8 . . F - . > M
’ ¥ > * . # - = > 4 ? J -
vl . p 3 |
» ?‘ [ . i < “ . 2 4" - ‘ ; p | ” '
. ‘ : . :
. ‘/l Ve . o b ‘ & - - - . » . s » g
. ’ < LS R .- o * » . J - ' .
‘ . 3 ) \ - o b YL | \ . ’ .~ : .
. ro . - . e v, M " ’ .; % ’ ‘-‘. ". ‘ -‘- I § ‘
e . . * = . ra - : e & . ".J.-' ’ o s ! . v :
L 4 . =1 e 0. . S B " ’. - v — r D { ~ X
B . " . a 1 h L , N T
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Event 7. Invitation Solo Race (Up to 350 c.c)) 15 Laps
START: 2.55 p.m. Final.
16 R. Blanning (348 B.S.A.) 123 E. R. Lurcock (348 B.S.A))

36 J. Carr (348 Norton) 131 R. S. Mayhew (348 Velocette)
43 G. R. V, Collis (348 Velocette) 136 E. Minihan (348 Norton)

44 W. Craig (348 Norton) 138 D. Minter (348 Norton)

46 J. R. Cripps (348 A.]1S.)) 139 H. R. Minto (348 AJS)

62 K. Edwards (348 A.].S. ' 143 G, C. A. Murphy (348 AJS)

67 V,_Finn (348 A.J.S) 3 144 P. Murphy (349 AJS)

68 (348 AJS) L-U,e\{\ 171 H. W. Rayner (348 Norton)

82 - R, Graham (348 B.S.A.) 179 F. A. Rutherford (348 Duke-B.S.A )
91 E. Hinton (348 Norton) 180 L. S. Rutherford (349 AS)

92 H. Hinton (348 Norton) 191 C. Slack (348 B.S.A)

108 K. W. James (348 B.S.A.) 201 T. Thorp (348 A.J.S)

115 E. M. Kempson (348 A.lS) (348 Norton)

119 E. Lavington (348 Velocette) 204 K. Tully (348 Norton)

120 F. Launchbury (349 B.S.A) 205 P. Tyack (348 G.M.S)
Reserves—

93 D. R. Hobbs (348 Velocette)

187 B. A, Stannard (348 A.JS))

Results: = » ) 7 A(,S
Ist..... {?"& IR A o Sk s L AES
41h’3(9 ,,,,,, SHIEL. Cﬂ% ........ 6111...-;5..8.’,’ .........
... 8. 8.9,

e
6.7~ iy INTERVAL

Event 4. Solo Race (351 to 1000 c.c.)
START: 3.30 p.m.

Heat 1. 4 Laps

Final.

1 A. Aitken (498 Triumph Norton) 38 R. Chambers (499 B.S.A))
4 B. R. Anderson (499 Norton) 39 M. E. Chiles (498 Matchless)
5 H. M. Anderson (499 Norton) 41 I. Clarke (499 Norton)
6 J. N. Fawkes (498 Matchless) 51 B. J. Daniels (499 B.S.A)
10 E. Barrett (499 Norton) 54 A J. Dean (498 B.S.A)
17 R. Blows (498 Triumph) 55 B. L, Denchy (499 Norton)
21 M. A. Bowdery (499 Norton) 58 J. Dovaston (998 Vincent)
23 J. E. Brookes (498 Matchless) 59 P. J. Dunphy (649 Triumph)
24 K. G, Brown (649 Triumph) 61 D. Edmonds (497 Norton)
30 L. Bull (499 Norton) 64 T. R. Evans (499 B.S.A.)
31 D. G. H. Burt (499 B.S.A.) 72 J. R. Francis (499 BS.A)
32 G. R. Butler (499 Norton) 74 W. Friend (499 D.W. Spezial)
3 M. J. Candy (499 Norton) 80 B. R. Gooch (498 S.P.S. Triumph)
é]. Carr (499 Norton) 88 L. Hasler (649 Triumph)
Results: ;
IRESL a)\ .......... 2nd.A,%,( .......... 3rd...3.?? .........
130 Tt Sﬁ ...... 5th....=~7.. ‘3> ........ 6 th{ ...........
Ty A sth.... @ .. om0 et
Winner's Tt‘me.h‘.f.g.o.“.  Speed N7\ ) r ;3 m.p.h
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Event 5. Three Wheeler Scratch Race (Up to 1200 c.c.) 10 Laps
START: 3.50 p.m. Final.

From Heat 1 From Heat 2

Results:

. A

17




Event 4. Solo Race (35! to 1000 c.c.) Heat 2. 4 Laps
START: 4.00 p.m.
90 L. G. Hatch (499 B.S.A) 134 P. J. Mill (498 Tri
; S.AL < = riumph
95 P. F. Hogwood (499 Norton) 136 E. Minihan (499 Norﬁ)r?)
96 J. R, Holder (499 Norton) 138 D. Minter (499 Norton)
{gg EJ -.: Il-llughcs@(ﬁt‘}fi Triumph) 141 B. W. Moore (497 B.S.A.)
. J. lles (498 Triumph) 143 G. C. A. Murphy (498 M
39% T. H. Ingham (499 B.S.A.) - P. Murphy ﬂ-&y Mgtcileg?lwle%)
107 J. Jackson (498 Triumph) 146 P. Nail (499 B.S.A)
113 R. A. Kemp (498 Triumph) 147 V. Naintre (499 B.S.A)
llf : E- Kempstcc' (499 Norton) 150 K. North (498 Norton Special)
I%- N. P. Lethbridge (498 Triumph) 152 K. Oliver (499 B.S.A)
I;4 P. Male (499 B.S.A.) 156 B. T. Oshorne (498 Matchless)
128 G. Matthews (499 Norton) ¥ R. F. Owers (646 B.S.A)
130 R. F. J. Mawby (498 Norton) 161 J. L. Payne -£H #umph)
131 R. S. Mayhew (499 Norton) 223 K. H. Draper (499 Norton)
Resulrs:
o . .-}

5.1 R0 ’5(9 2nd. e /“-)g 3rd/;‘% ......
TG /é)( ...... Sth i /3/ ..... s D0 ; ........
C . " e
MR ?(O ,,,,,,,, TR B o T N 9th.....! Lii

Winner's Time. A“Z-S X % : Speed‘,é.'.? s / 7 .m.p.h.

Godfreys

Specialists in MOTOR CYCLES, SCOOTERS and
THREE WHEELERS who give you . . .

A STRAIGHTFORWARD DEAL ALL-WAYS

Stockists and main dealers in all the best makes. Rapid on-the-road
Easy Terms. Part Exchanges. Modern machines bought for cash.
Large spares and accessory stocks at all depots. All motor cycle re-
pair work — in fact @ comprehensive service for the motor cyclist.

SIX DEPOTS IN THE LONDON AREA:

CROYDON —

EAST HAM —

226-234 LONDON ROAD. CRO. 3641, 220 BARKING ROAD. GRA. BO88B,
SOUTH TOTTENHAM — CENTRAL LONDON —
94-96 HIGH ROAD. STA. 95960, 208 GT. PORTLAND STREET, W.1. EUS. 4632.
FOREST GATE — LEYTONSTONE —
418 ROMFORD ROAD. GRA. 1234, BUSHWOOD CORNER. WAN. 5101,

| AT GODFREYS YOU BUY THE BEST - BETTER

Event 6.

START: 4.10 p.m.

Three Wheeler Handicap Race (Up to 1200 c.c.)

Heat 1. 4 Laps

19 B. Boddice (499 Norton S/C)
Pass.: W. Canning

83 B. G. Gross (499 Norton S/C)
Pass.: C. J. Emmens

106 R_1J. Ireland (497 Norton S$/C)

Pzss.: J. Warburton

121 P. J. Lester (499 Norton S/C)
Pass.: N. D. Lester

135 P, J. Millard (499 Norton 5/C)
Pass.: S. Teather

Results:

e

219

45 W. Murray

Pass.:

57 P. Overall

Pass.:
Pass.:

Pass.:

D, H. Saywood

(499 Nocton S/C)

A. Cope

(499 Norton S/C)

D. Overall

(499 Norton S/C)
L. T. White

A. Young (499 Norton S/C)

A. C. Partridge -

6 79

Event 4.
START: 4.20 p.m.

Sclo Race (351 to 1000 c.c))

Heat 3 4 Laps

163 M. C. Peirce (500 B.S.A.)

170 E. Quinlan (499 B.S.A.)

172 J. J. Reed (498 Triumph)

176 C. A. Rowe (499 B.S.A))

177 R. E. Rowe (499 B.S.A))

178 R. J. E. Rowles (498 Matchless)

179 F. A. Rutherford (499 Duke-B.S.A.)

181 W. J. Sawford (499 Norton)
183 G. A. Saywood (498 Matchless)
190 J. C. Simmonds (499 B.S.A)
192 R. S. Snell (498 Matchless)
195 R. Stevens (499 B.S.A)
8= S. Stevens (499 B.S.A)

197 J. F. Stracey (498 Triumph)

Results:

19

198 D. King

200 1. W.

202 J. Tickle
. Trow (499 Norton)

2
=
=
ol

o

(499 B.S.A.)
Thorold (490 Norton)
(498 B.S.A))

Tully (499 Norton)

P. Tyack (499 Norton)

S. A. Ward (499 Norton)
209 E. J. Washer

R. Watson (499 Norton)

(499 Norton)

211 R. Whitehouse (499 Norton)
213 H. D. Williams (499 B.S.A)
221 G. C. Young (499 Norton)

222 L. Young (499 J.V. Special)




Event 6. Three Wheeler Handicap Race (Up to 1200 c.c.)

Heat 2 4 Laps
START: 4.30 p.m.

9 L. Bailey (597 BM.W. S/C)

194 N, Staple (499 Norton S/C)
Pass.: W. Schneider i

Pass.: G. Dcering

69 T. Folwell (498 Matchless S/C) 217 P. Woollett (499 Norton S/C)
Pass.: P. M, Knocker Pass.: M. J. Candy
112 F. Keeling (499 Nocton £/C) 220 E. T. Young

Pass.: A. Bryant
125 J. E. Marchant (649 Triumph S/C)
Pass.: 1. E. Holland 224
==& R. A. Robinson (998 Vincent §/
Pass.: L. P. Young

Results:

(498 E.T.Y. Triumph S/C)
Pass.: «C. D. Young
S, Nightingale (499 Norton S$/C)

e Pass.: E. Shtldon
106 (RESN 1

Next Motor Cycle Meeting — CRYSTAL PALACE

presents

CLUB DAY

SATURDAY, I8th MAY, 1957

starting

1.45 p.m.

practising from 10.00 a.m. to 1.30 p.m.

Over 200 Entries — 13 Races

Admission - Car Parks - Seating Enclosures - Usual prices
Further details from :
B.M.C.R.C., 34 Paradise Road, Richmond, Surrey

———

nn

s L

Event. 4
START: 4.40 p.m.

Solo Race (351 to 1000 c.c.)

10 Laps
Final.

From Heat 1

From Heat 3

o

Tth /. ’Sﬁ; {2‘ ; T (é ; s :
............ P cf
i P iy £
Winner's T."mc.l : O ..... 2 ("Spr‘eu'—.7 0 o B.m.p.h. / -'

WHY NOT JOIN ... ‘
The Brands Hatch Social Club ? 2 o

You can then take a genuine interest in all racing
at this unique circuit
Write for details from the Secretary—
Mrs. THEOBALD,
5, Derwent Way, Rainham, Kent.
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Event 6 Three Wheeler Handicap Race (Up to 1200 c.c.) 10 Laps
START: 5.00 p.m. Final.

From Heat | From Heat 2

Winner's Time. , ‘2 ‘) 2 Speed.é ( iy 55 compdr.

22

2 2K

Event 8 15 Laps
START: 5.20 p.m. Final.
5 H. M. Anderson (499 Norton) 143 G. C. A. Murphy (498 Matchless)
21 M, A. Bowdery (499 Norton) 144 P. Murphy (498 Matchless)
J. Catr (499 Norton) 147 V. Naintre (499 B.S.A))
4T 1. Clarke (499 Norton) 161 J. L. Payne (499 Norton)
59 P. J. Dunphy (649 Triumph) 170 E. Quinlan (499 B.S.A.)
64 T.R. Evans (499 B.S.A)) 177 R. E. Rowe (499 B.S.A))
90 L. G. Hatch (499 B.S.A) 179 F. A. Rutherford (499 Duke-B.S.A))
95 P, F. Hogwood (499 Norton) 181 W. Sawford (499 Norton)
96 J. R. Holder (499 Norton) 183 G. A. Saywood (498 Matchless)
#53 T. H. Ingham (499 B.S.A.) 192 R. 5. Snell (498 Matchless)
113 R, A. Kemp (498 Triumph) 203 A, Trow (499 Norton)
116 L. Kempster (499 Norton) 204 K. Tully (499 Norton)
136 E. Minihan (499 Norton) 208 S. A, Ward (499 Norton)
138 D. Minter (499 Norton) 210 R. Watson (499 Norton)
Reserve—

82 V. R. Graham (348 BS.A)
88 L. Hasler (649 Triumph)

Results:
L (T | 72131 (e, U LT TN e B v IR PR o U
7 A e o] 1 G PN S S SO L 1 14 (LS RS i e
74 T R R VR SR S

i.m':_n ik 2 R e : e ¥

W. Boddice and his passenger “Bill” assist the 499 c.c. Norton outfit through the left
hander into the bottom straight in characteristic manner, :

“THE Mortor CycLE"” Photograph.

23
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START
200+ 400+ 600+ BoO+ 00O

BBvLANCE
* y0TTOM STRAIGHT

CAR PARK

ROAD CIRCUIT

12oos] 14004

— .
O - B804 DO - 1320w IS40m 1760 s 1980 « lmlc’ Yoi

LONCITUDINAL SECTION

= FCMELLE.

BRANDS HATCH SPEED TABLE — 1 LAP = 1.24 MILES
Time Speed Time Speed Time Speed Time Speed Time Speed
secs, m.p.h secs. m.p.h. secs. m.p.h. secs. m.p.h. secs. m.p.h.
55.0 81.16 59.0 75.66 63.0 70.86 67.0 66.63 71.0 62.87
55.2 80.87 592 7541 63.2 70.63 67.2 6643 71.2 62.70
55.4 80.58 59.4 75.15 63.4 70.41 67.4 66.23 71.4 62.52
55.6 80.29 59.6 74.90 63.6 70.19 67.6 66.04 71.6 62.35
55.8 80.00 59.8 74.65 63.8 69.97 67.8 65.84 71.8 62.17
56.0 79.71 60.0 74.40 64.0 69.75 68.0 65.65 72.0 62.00
56.2 79.43 60.2 74.15 64.2 69.53 68.2 65.45 72.2 61.83
56.4 79.15 60.4 73.91 64.4 69.32 68.4 65.26 72.4 61.66
56.6 78.87 60.6 73.66 64.6 69.10 68.6 65.07 726 61.49
56.8 78.59 60.8 73.42 64.8 68.89 68.8 64.88 72.8 61.32
57.0 7832 61.0 73.18 65.0 68.68 69.0 64.70 73.0 61.15
57.2 78.04 612 72.94 65.2 68.47 69.2 64.51 73.2 60.98
574 71.77 614 72.70 65.4 68.26 69.4 64.32 734 60.82
57.6 77.50 61.6 72.47 65.6 68.05 696 64.14 73.6 60.65
57.8 71.23 61.8 72.23 65.8 67.84 69.8 63.95 73.8 60.49
58.0 76.97 62.0 72.00 66.0 67.64 70.0 63.67 74.0 60.32
58.2 76.70 622 71.77 66.2 67.43 70.2 63.59 74.2 60.16
58.4 76.44 62.4 71.54 66.4 67.23 704 63.41 74.4 60.00
58.6 76.18 62.6 71.31 66.6 67.03 70.6 63.23 74.6 59.84
58.8 75.92 62.8 71.08 66.8 66.83 70.8 63.05 74.8 59.68

1.24 x 3600 x No. of laps

SPEED (in m.p.h.) =
TIME (in seconds)

Printed by Craig Mitchell & Co., 525-7 Liverpool Rd., N.7.

MOTOR CYCLE & CYCLE SPECIALISTS

ANGUS MOTOR CYCLES

A. 5. HERBERT, M.LM.L

Proprietor :

Station Parade, Sevenoaks, Kent

Phone : SEVENOAKS 3338

SOME NEW MODELS ARE AVAILABLE FROM STOCK, OR MAKE
YOUR CHOICE FROM OUR SELECTION OF USED MODELS

We can fix you up quickly if desired with
TERMS - EXCHANGE - INSURANCE

Everything for the Motor-Cyclist

Large Stocks of Spares, Accessuries and Clothing

MAIN AGENTS AND SPARES STOCKISTS
FOR ALL THE LEADING MAKES

B.S.A. MATCHLESS VELOCETTE FRANCIS-BARNETT

ROYAL ENFIELD WATSONIAN S c. A.)S. TRIUMPH

EXCELSIOR NORMAN DOUGLAS VESPA VILLIERS

SUNBEAM JAMES PHOENIX CANTERBURYS/c
AMAL LUCAS BURMAN MILLER FERODO

ARIEL

The expert advice and attention of the well-known Angus Herbert backed by his 30 years

experience of Racing and Competition riding, is always at your service.

REPAIRS AND RENOVATIONS

Repairs by highly-skilled staff.
Minor adjustments or complete overhauls speedily executed

SATISFACTION GUARANTEED ! !




Bang on!

. . . that’s everyone’s
reaction to The MOTOR CYCLE’s
thrilling eye-witness accounts
and superb action photographs of
important sporting events !

The same applies to every other
feature of this world-famous journal.
Searching road test reports, ‘exploded’
drawings of machines and components,
articles by experts on touring, maintenance,
riding, every motor cycle interest, appear

regularly in its pages. This week and every week . . .

keep up with the facts in .




